IEC Type Industrial Control Relays; TeSys D-Line, K-Line, and SK-Line
TeSys Ordering Information
© 2001 Schneider Electric All Rights Reserved 04/01
❖ Grounding terminal points (2 terminals jumpered together; see diagram on page 8).
✚ Auxiliary contact blocks with four contacts cannot be used on relays with low consumption coils.
▲ Add proper voltage code to end of catalog number.
■ Includes 1 N/O and 1 N/C overlapping contact.
✳ For ring terminal configuration add “6” before coil voltage suffix. For example CAD32B7 becomes CAD326B7.

LAD4
IEC Type Industrial Control Relays; TeSys D-Line, K-Line, and SK-Line
TeSys Ordering Information
© 2001 Schneider Electric All Rights Reserved 04/01
Cabling Accessory
Description Catalog Number Weight lb (kg)
Mounting Adaptor
For adapting existing wiring
to a new product
Without coil suppression LAD4BB 0.04 (0.019)
With coil
suppression
ac 24 to 48 V LAD4BBVE 0.03 (0.014)
ac 50 to 127 V LAD4BBVG 0.03 (0.014)
ac 110 to 250 V LAD4BBVU 0.03 (0.014)
Electronic Serial Timer Modules ▲
● Mounted using adaptor LAD4BB, to be ordered separately, see listing above.
On-delay Type
Operational Voltage Time Delay Catalog Number Weight lb (kg)
24 to 250 Vac/Vdc
0.1 to 2 s LA4DT0U 0.09 (0.040)
1.5 to 30 s LA4DT2U 0.09 (0.040)
25 to 500 s LA4DT4U 0.09 (0.040)
Off-delay Type
24 to 250 Vac/Vdc
0.1 to 2 s LA4DR0U 0.11 (0.050)
1.5 to 30 s LA4DR2U 0.11 (0.050)
25 to 500 s LA4DR4U 0.11 (0.050)
Auto-Man-Stop Control Modules
For local override operation tests with two-position “Auto-Man” switch and “O-I” switch
● Mounted using adaptor LAD4BB, to be ordered separately, see listing above.
Operational voltage Catalog Number Weight lb (kg)